



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-2451 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Facilities Contract - Byrens Kim Design Works - Havenscourt Middle School Health Center Project

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 9/20/2011 **In control:** Facilities Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 9/27/2011

Enactment date: 9/27/2011 **Enactment #:** 11-2103

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and Byrens Kim Design Works, Oakland, CA, for the latter to change all F25T lamps to F32T8 lamps, including recalculation of circuitry, load check and panel schedule revisions; added scope includes adding a ramp, walkway and new gate at the CCPA front parking lot leading to International Boulevard in conjunction with the Havenscourt Middle School Health Center Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$3,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$124,700.00 to \$127,700.00 and extending the contract period of February 3, 2010 through August 31, 2011 to June 1, 2012. Check your to June 1, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2451 - AMENDMENT NO. 2, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - BYRENS KIM DESIGN WORKS - HAVENSCOURT MIDDLE SCHOOL HEALTH CENTER PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
9/20/2011	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and Byrens Kim Design Works, Oakland, CA, for the latter to change all F25T lamps to F32T8 lamps, including recalculation of circuitry, load check and panel schedule revisions; added scope includes adding a ramp, walkway and new gate at the CCPA front parking lot leading to International Boulevard in conjunction with the Havenscourt Middle School Health Center Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$3,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$124,700.00 to \$127,700.00 and extending the contract period of February 3, 2010 through August 31, 2011 to June 1, 2012. Check your to June 1, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect

[Enter body here.]